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AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article seven, chap-
ter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the salaries of
joint clerks of county and circuit courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article seven, chapter seven of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 4. Salaries of Joint Clerks of County and Cir-

2 cuit Courts.—The annual compensation of the clerks of

3 the courts in the counties where both the office of the

4 clerk of the county court and the clerk of the circuit

5 court are held by the same person shall be as follows;
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Hardy county, two thousand six hundred dollars; Grant
county, two thousand five hundred dollars; Pendleton
county, two thousand five hundred dollars.

By reason of additional duties imposed upon the clerks
of the courts by virtue of legislation passed during the
one thousand nine hundred fifty-one regular session of
the legislature, the county court of each of the above
mentioned counties may pay to the clerk of each county
additional compensation not to exceed four hundred dol-

lars per year as compensation for such additional services.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the fo/rﬁoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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